2275 Biscayne Blvd PH #104 , Miami , FL 33137

Phone: (914) 565 6417. Email address: francoaqp@gmail.com

TITLE PAGE

RTQ NUMBER: 2020-010

TITLE: FRANCO A. ALLER.

FULL NAME: FRANCO ALONZO ALLER

ADDRESS: 2275 BISCAYNE BLVD PH# 104 MIAMI ,FL ;33137

TELEPHONE NUMBER: 914 565-6417

E-MAIL ADDRESS: francoaqp@gmail.com

Date: 06/11/20

2275 Biscayne Blvd PH # 104, Miami FL 33137

Phone: (914)565-6417 e-mail address: francoaqp@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS-

Request for Qualifications (RTQ) No 2020-010

SECTION 1: PAGE # 1 TITLE PAGE TABLE OF CONTENTS PAGE # 2 PROFESSIONAL ACKNOLEDGEMENT FORM_____ PAGE # 3 SOLICITATION SUBMISSION FORM PAGE # 4 PROPOSE'S AFFIDAVIT_____ PAGE # 5 SCHEDULE A PAGE # 7 SCHEDULE B_____ PAGE # 7 SCHEDULE C PAGE # 8 SCHEDULE D _____ PAGE # 10 SCHEDULE E _____ PAGE # 9 SCHEDULE F _____ PAGE # 10 SCHEDULE G______ PAGE # 10 SCHEDULE H PAGE # 12 MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS: PAGE # 13 PROFESSIONAL RESUME PAGE # 14 PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION USPTA_____PAGE # 17 EDUCATIONAL CREDITS REPORT USPTA PAGE # 18 YEARS OF SERVICE CERTIFICATE USPTA ______ PAGE # 20 **SECTION 2:** A) EXPERIENCE AND QUALIFICATIONS: PAGE # 21 PROFESSIONAL RESUME _____ PAGE # 14 PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION USPTA PAGE # 17 EDUCATIONAL CREDITS REPORT USPTA PAGE # 18 YEARS OF SERVICE CERTIFICATE USPTA PAGE # 20 INSURANCE VERIFICATION LETTER USPTA_____PAGE # 22 PAGE # 23 LIST OF REFERENCES PARTICIPATION ON THE "CAMPEONATO NACIONAL UNIVERSITARIO" PAGE # 24 MIXED DOUBLES PPR PAGE # 25

CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FL

2800 SW 72nd Avenue, Miami, FL 33155 Finance Department / Procurement Division Tel: 305-460-5102 / Fax: 305-261-1601

PROFESSIONAL'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

RTQ Title: Professional Tennis Instructors	Electronic submittals must be received prior to 2:00 p.m., Wednesday June 17, 2020 via PublicPurchase; and are to remain valid for				
RTQ No. 2020-010	120 calendar days. Submittals received after the specified date and time will not be				
A cone of silence is in effect with respect to this RTQ. The Cone of Silence prohibits certain communication between potential vendors and the City. For further information, please refer to the City Code Section 2-1027 of the City of Coral Gables Procurement Code.	opened. Contact: Letrice Y. Smith Title: Procurement Specialist Telephone:305-460- 5121 Email: Lsmith@coralgables.com				
	/ contracts@coralgables.com				

Professional's Name:	FEIN or SS Number:				
Franco A. Aller	088-76-6313				
Complete Mailing Address: 2275 Discayne Blod, PH 104 Miami, FL 33137	Telephone No.:				
MIOMI, F2 33137	Cellular No.: 914 565 6417				
Indicate type of organization below:	Fax No.:				
Corporation: Partnership: Individual: <a> Other:					
	Email:				
	Franco agple gmail.com				

ATTENTION: THIS FORM ALONG WITH ALL REQUIRED RTQ FORMS MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED (PERFERABLY IN BLUE INK), AND SUBMITTED WITH THE RESPONSE PRIOR TO THE SUBMITTAL DEADLINE. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY DEEM PROFESSIONAL AS NON-RESPONSIVE.

THE PROFESSIONAL CERTIFIES THAT THIS SUBMITTAL IS BASED UPON ALL CONDITIONS AS LISTED IN THE RTQ DOCUMENTS AND THAT THE PROFESSIONAL HAS MADE NO CHANGES IN THE RTQ DOCUMENT AS RECEIVED. THE PROFESSIONAL FURTHER AGREES IF THE RESPONSE IS ACCEPTED, THE PROFESSIONAL WILL EXECUTE AN APPROPRIATE AGREEMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF ESTABLISHING A FORMAL CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE PROFESSIONAL AND THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF ALL REQUIREMENTS TO WHICH THIS RTQ PERTAINS. FURTHER, BY SIGNING BELOW PREFERABLY IN BLUE INK, ALL RTQ PAGES ARE ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED AS WELL AS ANY SPECIAL INSTRUCTION SHEET(S) IF APPLICABLE. THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY DECLARES (OR CERTIFIES) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF THESE REQUIREMENTS AND THAT HE/SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND PERFORMANCE OF THIS RTQ FOR THE ABOVE PROFESSIONAL.

France A. Aller Fully Englis Instructor 6/11/2020
Authorized Name and Signature Title Date

RTO 2020-010 Professional Tennis Instructors

SOLICITATION SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Request to Qualify (RTQ) No. 2020-010

СО	MPANY	Y NAME: (Please Print): Tranco	A Aller	0 10 1
Pho	one:	914-565-6417	Email: _	francoa ap Egmart-com
		ride the PAGE NUMBER in the blank our Submittal for each of the require		
		SECTION I: TITLE PAGE, TABLE TION REQUIREMENTS.	OF CONTENTS, RE	EQUIRED FORMS, AND MINIMUM
1)		age: Show the RTQ number and title, ation including telephone, e-mail addre		
2)		e a Table of Contents in accordance w below. Clearly identify the material by s		
3)	Fill out	t, sign, and submit the Professional's A	cknowledgement Fo	rm. PAGE #3
4)	Fill out	t and submit the Solicitation Submissio	n Check List. PAGE	#4
5)		t, sign, notarize (as applicable), and su h H. <u>5~4&</u>	bmit the Professiona	ıl's Affidavit and Schedules A
6)		um Qualification Requirements: submit nenting compliance with the Minimum 3		
7)	Minority	te whether the Professional is a State ty Business Enterprise. If so, indicate of the certification with your submittal. P	the certifying organi	County Certified Small Business or ization or jurisdiction and include a
	SUBMI	ITTAL - SECTION II: EXPERIENCE	CE AND QUALIFICA	TIONS
	1)	Provide a complete history and desincluding, but not limited to; the numworked/coached. Provide the names can verify your experience. Including address, telephone number and ema	nber of years in tenn s of at least three (3)	nis and list of places that you have references, not related to you that
	2)	Provide evidence of any and all Profe organizations, including the United States Tennis Association (USTA), at can be in the form of certificate copie documents. PAGE # 171, 197, 199, 199, 199, 199, 199, 199,	tates Professional Tends the Professional Tends or an interesting the state of the	ennis Association (USPTA), United Tennis Registry (PTR). Evidence espondence, or other organization

PROFESSIONAL'S AFFIDAVIT

SOLICITATION:

PROFESSIONAL TENNIS INSTRUCTORS - RTQ 2020-010

SUBMITTED TO:

City of Coral Gables Procurement Division 2800 SW 72 Avenue Miami, Florida 33155

The undersigned acknowledges and understands the information contained in response to this solicitation and the referenced Schedules A through H shall be relied upon by Owner awarding the contract and such information is warranted by the Professional to be true and correct. The discovery of any omission or misstatements that materially affects the Professional's ability to perform under the contract shall be cause for the City to reject the solicitation submittal, and if necessary, terminate the award and/or contract. I further certify that the undersigned name(s) and official signatures of those persons are authorized as (Owner, Partner, Officer, Representative or Agent of the Professional that has submitted the attached Response). Schedules A through H are subject to Local, State and Federal laws (as applicable); both criminal and civil.

- SCHEDULE A STATEMENT OF CERTIFICATION
- SCHEDULE B NON-COLLUSION AND CONTINGENT FEE AFFIDAVIT
- SCHEDULE C DRUG-FREE STATEMENT
- SCHEDULE D PROFESSIONAL'S QUALIFICATION STATEMENT
- SCHEDULE E CODE OF ETHICS, CONFLICT OF INTEREST, AND CONE OF SILENCE
- SCHEDULE F AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA)
- SCHEDULE G- PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES
- SCHEDULE H ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA

This affidavit is to be furnished to the City of Coral Gables with its RTQ response. It is to be filled in, executed by the Professional and notarized. If the response is made by a Corporation, then it should be executed by its Chief Officer. This document MUST be submitted with the response.

Authorized Name and Signature

Pro. Tennis Instructor 06/04/2020
Title Date

STATE OF Florida	
COUNTY OF Miami- Dade	
	, before me the undersigned Notary Public of Franco Alonzo Alev (Name(s) of individual(s) who appeared before Notary
And whose name(s) is/are subscribes to within	the instrument(s), and acknowledges it's
execution.	
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF Florida Notary Public, State Of Florida (Name of notary Public; Print, Stamp or Type as Commissioned.)	Kenny Gonzalez NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# GG945291 Expires 1/8/2024
Personally know to me, or Produced Identification:	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL OF OFFICE:
(Type of Identification Produced)	

SCHEDULE "A" - CITY OF CORAL GABLES - STATEMENT OF CERTIFICATION

Neither I, nor the firm, hereby represented has:

- employed or retained for a commission, percentage brokerage, contingent fee, or other consideration, any firm or person (other than a bona fide employee working solely for me or the Proposer) to solicit or secure this contract.
- agreed, as an express or implied condition for obtaining this contract, to employ or retain the services of any firm or person in connection with carrying out the contract, or
- c. paid, or agreed to pay, to any firm, organization or person (other than a bona fide employee working solely for me or the Proposer) any fee, contribution, donation or consideration of any kind for, or in connection with, procuring or carrying out the contract except as here expressly stated (if any):

SCHEDULE "B" - CITY OF CORA	_ GABLES - NON-COLLUSION AND	CONTINGENT FEE AFEIDAVIT

	TO ELECTION AND CONTINUENT I LE ATTIDAVIT					
1.	He/she is Franco A. Aller (Owner, Partner, Officer, Representative or Agent)					
	of the Proposer that has submitted the attached response.					
2.	He/she is fully informed with respect to the preparation and contents of the attached response and of all pertinent circumstances respecting such response;					
3.	Said response is made without any connection or common interest in the profits with any other persons making any response to this solicitation. Said response is on our part in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. No head of any department, any employee or any officer of the City of Coral Gables is directly or indirectly interested therein. If any relatives of Proposer's officers or employees are employed by the City, indicate name and relationship below.					
	Name:Relationship:					
	Name: Relationship:					

4. No lobbyist or other Proposer is to be paid on a contingent or percentage fee basis in connection with the award of this Contract.

PAGE 7

SCHEDULE "C" CITY OF CORAL GABLES - VENDOR DRUG-FREE STATEMENT

Preference may be given to vendors submitting a certification with their bid/proposal certifying they have a drug- free workplace in accordance with Section 287.087, Florida Statutes. This requirement affects all public entities of the State and becomes effective January 1, 1991. The special condition is as follows:

- 1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- 2. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under solicitation a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under solicitation, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
- 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section. As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this form complies fully with the above requirements.

The company submitting this solicitation has established a Drug Free workplace program in accordance with State Statute 287.087

PAGE 8

SCHEDULE "D" CITY OF CORAL GABLES - PROPOSER'S QUALIFICATION STATEMENT

The undersigned declares the truth and correctness of all statements and all answers to questions made hereinafter:

GENERAL COMPANY INFORMATION:
Company Name: Franco A. Aller
Address: 2275 Biscayne Blud PH-104 High Florida 33137 Street City State Zip Code
Telephone No: (14) 565 6417 Fax No: () Email: Francoagp @gmail.com
How many years has your company been in business under its present name?to_Years
If Proposer is operating under Fictitious Name, submit evidence of compliance with Florida Fictitious Name Statue:
Under what former names has your company operated?
At what address was that company located?
Is your Company Certified? YesXNo If Yes, ATTACH COPY of Certification
Is your Company Licensed? YesNo If Yes, ATTACH COPY of License
Has your company or its senior officers ever declared bankruptcy?
YesNo If yes, explain:
LEGAL INFORMATION:
Please identify each incident within the last five (5) years where a civil, criminal, administrative, other similar proceeding was filed or is pending, if such proceeding arises from or is a dispute concerning the Proposer's rights, remedies or duties under a contract for the same or similar type services to be provided under this RFQ (A response is required. If applicable, please indicate "none" or list specific information related to this question. Please be mindful that responses provided for this question will be independently verified):
Has your company ever been debarred or suspended from doing business with any government entity? If Yes
PAGE 9

SCHEDULE "E" CITY OF CORAL GABLES - CODE OF ETHICS, CONFLICT OF INTEREST, AND CONE OF SILENCE

THESE SECTIONS OF THE CITY CODE CAN BE FOUND ON THE CITY'S WEBSITE, UNDER GOVERNMENT, CITY DEPARTMENT, PROCUREMENT, PROCUREMENT CODE (CITY CODE CHAPTER 2 ARTICLE VIII); SEC 2-1023; SEC 2-606; AND SEC 2-1027, RESPECTIVELY.

IT IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED THAT THE ABOVE NOTED SECTIONS OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES CITY CODE ARE TO BE ADHERED TO PURSUANT TO THIS SOLICITATION.

SCHEDULE "F" CITY OF CORAL GABLES - AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) DISABILITY NONDISCRIMINATION STATEMENT

I understand that the above named firm, corporation or organization is in compliance with and agreed to continue to comply with, and assure that any sub-contractor, or third party contractor under this project complies with all applicable requirements of the laws listed below including, but not limited to, those provisions pertaining to employment, provision of programs and service, transportation, communications, access to facilities, renovations, and new construction.

The American with Disabilities Act of 1990 (ADA), Pub. L. 101-336, 104 Stat 327, 42 U.S.C. 12101,12213 and 47 U.S.C. Sections 225 and 661 including Title I, Employment; Title 11, Public Services; Title III, Public Accommodations and Services Operated by Private Entities; Title IV, Telecommunications; and Title V, Miscellaneous Provisions.

The Florida Americans with Disabilities Accessibility Implementation Act of 1993, Sections 5553.501-553.513, Florida Statutes

The Rehabilitation Act of 1973, 229 U.S.C. Section 794

The Federal Transit Act, as amended, 49 U.S.C. Section 1612

The Fair Housing Act as amended, 42 U.S.C. Section 3601-3631

SCHEDULE "G" CITY OF CORAL GABLES - STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 287.133 (3) (a), FLORIDA STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

- 1. I understand that a "public entity crime" as define in Paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States, including, but not limited to, any Proposal or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public entity or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentation.
- 2. I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), <u>Florida Statutes</u>, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, non-jury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.



- 3. I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means:
 - 1. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime; or 2. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.
- 4. I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(e), <u>Florida Statutes</u>, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which Proposals or applies to Proposal on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity.
- 5. Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. [Must indicate which statement below applies.]
 - X Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.

The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity subsequent to July 1, 1989.

____The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989. However, there has been subsequent proceeding before a Hearing Officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings and the Final Order entered by the Hearing Officer determined that it was not in the public interest to place the entity submitting this sworn statement on the convicted vendor list.

[Attach a copy of the final order]

I UNDERSTAND THAT THE SUBMISSION OF THIS FORM TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR THE PUBLIC ENTITY IS FOR THAT PUBLIC ENTITY ONLY AND, THAT THIS FORM IS VALID THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE CALENDAR YEAR IN WHICH IT IS FILED. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO INFORM THE PUBLIC ENTITY PRIOR TO ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT IN EXCESS OF THE THRESHOLD AMOUNT PROVIDED IN SECTION 287.017, FLORIDA STATUTES FOR CATEGORY TWO OF ANY CHANGE IN THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM.

SCHEDULE "H" CITY OF CORAL GABLES - ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA

1.

The undersigned agrees, if this RFQ is accepted, to enter in a Contract with the CITY to perform

and furnish all work as specified or indicated in the RFQ, any associated addendum and Contract

Failure to adhere to changes communicated via any addendum may render your response non-responsive.

PAGE 12

2275 Biscayne Blvd PH #104 ,Miami , FL 33137

Phone: (914) 565 6417. Email address: francoaqp@gmail.com

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS:

There will be presented on the next pages the required documents regarding to "Minimum Qualification Requirements" as per the following Table of Contents of this Section:

Professional Resume	PAGE# 14	
Professional Certification USPTA	PAGE # 17	7
Educational Credits Report USPTA	PAGE#	18
Years of Service Certificate USPTA	PAGE #	20

2275 Biscayne Blvd PH #104 , Miami , FL 33137

Phone: (914) 565 6417. Email address: francoaqp@gmail.com

Professional Profile

Career Objective

Seeking for a rewarding and challenging position that gives me a chance to develop players, form better human beings, and to have a direct impact in their tennis.

Personal Profile

Creative and result-oriented Tennis Head Pro with extensive background in performing administrative duties to ensure the professional management of Tennis Center, and serving as the Tennis Professional to provide private lessons, league and tournament opportunities to the Tennis Club membership at several different levels.

Skills Summary

- *Thorough knowledge of the principles and practices of modern tennis programs and teaching techniques.
- *Thorough knowledge of equipment and facilities required in a comprehensive tennis program.
- *Profound ability to supervise effectively and maintain order at all times.
- *Great ability to relate to and work with children as well as adults.
- *Exceptional passion for tennis and community youth recreation program.
- *Excellent supervisory and organizational techniques, style and skills.
- *Fluent in Spanish and English.

2275 Biscayne Blvd PH #104 , Miami , FL 33137

Phone: (914) 565 6417. Email address: francoaqp@gmail.com

Professional Experience

Salvador Park and Biltmore tennis Center (City of Coral Gables) 2011 – present

Senior Pro

- High Performance coach
- 10 and under coach
- · Adult usta teams' coach

Lake Isle Tennis -Simunyola Tennis - Eastchester, NY 2006 -2011

Senior Head Pro

- Junior Development program assistant
- High Performance Clinic Coordinator
- MITL Team Coordinator
- USTA 4.0, 4.5 and 3.5 and 3.0 teams' instructor.
- Travel Coach

Rye Racquet Club - Rye, NY

2009 - Present

Staff Pro

- Junior and adult instruction High Performance Clinic Coordinator
- Adult programs Instructor.

Club Internacional - Arequipa, Peru

2003 - 2005

Staff Pro

Junior coaching

Education

- * Universidad Catolica Santa Maria, Arequipa Peru. Degree in dentistry
- * USPTA Certified
- * USTA High Performance Program certified member.
- * Tennis Certification from the Pat Etcheberry Academy
- * Completed and Attended the Sanchez Cassal player development course (The Spanish way to develop players)
- * Attended workshop for Quick Start tennis lead by Butch Staples.

Participated as PART OF THE COACHING STAFF in two(2) EDC (Early developmental camps) by the usta/uspta for the 12 and under and the 10 and under age groups. That recognizes the best Jr players in the Miami area.

Players worked with

Katrine Steffensen (Currently 10 in the nation, 1042 WTA, 100 ITF), Louisa Chirico (currently 5 in the nation, 154 ITF, 903 WTA), Rachel Horton (Quinnipiac University), Jeremy Court (currently second singles at U PENN, formerly top 30 in the nation, and 5 in eastern section) Christina Sisti (8 eastern section and 100 in the nation), Sabrina Barissano (152 national, 8 eastern section), Amanda Austi (Johns Hopkins University) Nelo Phiri, Mia Fiocca, Luke Smith.

Rye racquet ladies usta 4.0 and 4.5 team's winners of eastern section and national contenders.

In Miami,, Sofia Sewing, Varvara Flynk, Anna Kalynskaya, Bin Zheng, Leyla Azaeva.

References - Available upon request

United States Professional Tennis Association

Hereby certifies that

Franco Aller

has successfully completed all requirements, including an extensive examination of teaching, playing and business skills, necessary for the rating of

Elite Professional

Chief Executive Officer

Membership No. 50119

Valid through Dec. 31, 2019

NB82 - CKQY - 1M1H - NM33



United States Professional Tennis Association

Education Credits Report

Mr. Franco Aller

Membership Information

Member ID:

50119

Member Type:

Certified Member

Paid Through:

12/31/2019

Years of Service:

13

Professional Level:

Elite Professional

Platform Pro Level:

None

APC Classification:

No

Wheelchair Certified: No.

Continuing Education Requirements

Requirement: 6 education credits every 3-year period.

Your Status: You have met the CE requirement for this 3-year

period.

Period:

01/01/2017 to 12/31/2019

Credits:

10.00

Elite Professional Requirements

Requirement: 6.5 credits from approved specialty courses and

webinars, plus written exam and on-court Elite Pro

certification requirements.

Your Status: You are already an Elite Pro.

Specialty Course / Webinar Credits: 0.00

APC Classification Requirements

Requirement: 20 APC-eligible credits every 2-year period plus

initial written exam or competency exam.

Your Status:

You need 10 additional APC-eligible credits to

qualify for the APC classification.

Period:

11/28/2017 to 11/28/2019

Credits:

10.00

Lifetime and Yearly Totals

Lifetime Total Credits:

68.00

This Year (2019):

4.50

Last Year (2018):

5.50

2 Years Ago (2017):

0.00

Completed Courses as of 11/28/2019

(Courses Listed in Reverse Date Order)

Event / Course	Course Date	Credits
USTA High Performance Continuing Education - Miami, FL	03/20/2019	4.50 APC
USPTA Career & Leadership Dev. Program - 2018	12/31/2018	0.50 APC
TR - USPTA Webinar - Feeding	10/18/2018	0.50 APC
TR - USPTA Webinar-How to enhance your tennis program	10/18/2018	0.50 APC
TR - USPTA Webinar - Developing & delivering presentations	10/18/2018	0.50 APC
TR - USPTA Webinar - Dev Resilient, Confident Competitor	10/18/2018	0.50 APC
TR - USPTA Webinar - 7 skills to succeed and survive	10/18/2018	0.50 APC
TR - USPTA Webinar - 7 keys to being a great coach	10/18/2018	0.50 APC
TR - On Court with USPTA - Improved FH Techinique	10/18/2018	0.50 APC
TR - On Court with USPTA - Devloping the Serve	10/18/2018	0.50 APC
USTA Webinar - The Lab with Trish Kellogg - Hydration for Tennis Performance	06/13/2018	0.50 APC
SafeSport - USTA Junior Team Tennis, Net Generation Provider	03/14/2018	0.50 APC
Regional Education Day - Miami Florida	11/12/2016	2.00
USPTA Regional Education Day- Miami FL - Education Sessions	11/12/2016	3.00 APC

APC = APC-eligible

EPR = Approved Specialty Course or Webinar for Elite Pro

Completed Courses as of 11/28/2019 (Courses Listed in Reverse Date Order)

Event / Course	Course Date	Credits
DVD 2005 CPD - Dev. a powerful & effective	06/21/2016	1.00 APC
DVD 2005 CPD - Analyzing Groundstrokes	06/21/2016	1.00 APC
DVD 2005 CPD - Strength and Conditioning	06/21/2016	1.00 APC
DVD 2005 CPD - Dev. players for the next level	06/21/2016	1.00 APC
DVD 2005 CPD - Singles strategies and patterns of play	06/21/2016	1.00 APC
Webinar - Raising athletic royalty	12/10/2014	0.50 APC
USTA Cont. Ed Tennis technique, tactics and technology	01/11/2014	4.00 APC
Seminar - Putting it all together on court	08/13/2013	0.50 APC
Seminar - Panel Discussion - Competencies	08/13/2013	0.50 APC
USTA Player Development Workshop - 10 and Under Tennis	08/13/2013	4.00
Seminar - Panel Discussion - Keys to success	08/13/2013	0.50 APC
Seminar - So what can children do and when can they do it? What do you need	08/13/2013	0.50 APC
Seminar - Green ball, what can we say	08/13/2013	0.50 APC
Seminar - The modified approach in developing success in tennis	08/13/2013	0.50 APC
Seminar - Using tactical analysis to help develop your players	08/13/2013	0.50 APC
Seminar - Writing your own competencieswhy bother?	08/13/2013	0.50 APC
Seminar - Building decision making skills on the orange court	08/12/2013	0.50 APC
Seminar - Continental and adaptive grip skills - Red, Orange and Green	08/12/2013	0.50 APC
Seminar - Panel Discussion: What is going on around the world	08/12/2013	0.50 APC
Seminar - Developing athletes and players on the Red Court	08/12/2013	0.50 APC
Seminar - What to teach so kids can play: Developing a foundation on the Red C	08/12/2013	0.50 APC
Seminar - Challenges of working with 10 and Under children	08/12/2013	0.50 APC
Seminar - Group Dynamics - How to teach groups of mixed abilities	08/12/2013	0.50 APC
Seminar - Philosophy of FFT Progressive Tennis	08/12/2013	0.50 APC
Seminar - HOW you coach is more important than WHAT you coach	08/12/2013	0.50 APC
USTA High Performance Coaching Program	10/14/2012	12.00 APC
Professional Tennis Coaches Academy (PTCA) I	08/18/2012	4.00 APC
USPTA Competitive Player Dev.	12/04/2008	12.00
USPTA Fall Workshop	11/18/2005	3.00

1.4

United States Professional Tennis Association

Hereby awards this certificate to

Franco Aller

for

13 Years of Service 2019

President USPTA

USPTA

Chian K. Sville

Chief Executive Officer

NB82 - CKQY - 1M1H - NM33

2275 Biscayne Blvd PH #104 ,Miami , FL 33137

Phone: (914) 565 6417. Email address: francoaqp@gmail.com

SECTION 2.

A) EXPEREIENCE AND QUALIFICATIONS	PAGE 21
PROFESSIONAL RESUME	PAGE 14
PROFESSSIONAL CERTIFICATION USPTA	PAGE 17
EDUCATIONAL CREDITS REPORTS USPTA	- PAGE 18
YEARS OF SRVICE CERTIFICATE	PAGE 20
INSURANCE VERIFICATION LETTER USPTA	- PAGE 22
LIST OF REFERENCE	PAGE 23
PARTICIPATION ON THE PERUVIAN COLLEGE TENNIS TOURNAMNT	PAGE 24
3) TENNIS RANKING	PAGE 25
MIXED DOUBLES PPR	PAGE 26

USPROFES

 $ACORD_{\shortparallel}$

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

1/02/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer any rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

<u></u>	his certificate does not confer any rig	to u jhts t	o the	ms and conditions of the certificate holder in lieu	of such	ı endorseme	cies may req nt(s).	uire an endorsement. A	statem	ent on
PRODUCER				CONTACT NAME:						
ESP INSURANCE BROKERAGE LLC				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): FAX (A/C, No):						
306 Main Street Worcester, MA 01608				(A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No): E-MAIL ADDRESS:						
					ADDICE	.90,	William Co. A.			T
Ci	ristopher M. Price				INCHE	En . Everest	Indemnity In:	FFORDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
INS	URED				INSUR	····	magnitury in	ourance Co.		10851
	United States Profession	al Te	nnis							
	Association Inc.				INSURER C:					ļ
	11961 Performance Drive				INSURER D:					ļ
	Orlando, FL 32827				INSURER E:					
CC	VERAGES CF	TIEI	ATE	NUMBER:	INSURE	RF:				
	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE				UE DEC	UICCUED TO	7115 4101165	REVISION NUMBER:	-	
Ċ	CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PERTA POL	AIN, ICIES	THE INSURANCE AFFORDE L LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAV	F ANY	CONTRACT O HE POLICIES N REDUCED	R OTHER DO DESCRIBED BY PAID CLA	CUMENT WITH RESPECT		
		INSR	SUBR				POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY]		SI8ML01641181		12/31/2018	12/31/2019	EACH OCCURRENCE	s1,00	0,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$1,00	0,000
								MED EXP (Any one person)	s	
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000	0,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	s15,0	00,000
	POLICY JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$1,000	0,000
	OTHER:	ļ	<u> </u>					OTHER AGG	S2M F	er Coach
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s	
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	s	
	OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS				1			BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	s	
	HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY	ĺ						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	S	
									S	
A	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			SI8EX01038181	ł	12/31/2018	12/31/2019	EACH OCCURRENCE	s5,000	1.000
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						Ì	AGGREGATE	\$5,000	
	DED RETENTIONS	<u> </u>			İ				s	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							PER OTH-		***************************************
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y/N OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s	
	(Mandatory in NH)				J			E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below				1		f	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		
								C.E. DIOCAGE -1 GEIGT LAWIT 1	3	
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedu	ile, may b	e attached if mo	re space is repul	red)		······································
CO	FIX members are insured for Get	rerai	Liar	ollity for playing, teach	ing or	officiating	in tennis, p	ickleball		
anc	l platform tennis or operating a te	nnis	ball	machine for practicing	g or te	aching.				
Fra	nco Aller #50119 City of Coral Ga	bies	is in	cluded as additional in	nsured	with respe	ect to gener	al		
liab	ility as required by written contra	ct.								
CEF	RTIFICATE HOLDER	*****			CANC	LLATION				
			******		-MINO!		78			
	City of Coral Gables PO Box 100085-CE Duluth GA 30096				THE	EXPIRATION	DATE THE	SCRIBED POLICIES BE CAI REOF, NOTICE WILL BE ICY PROVISIONS.	NCELLEI DELIV	D BEFORE ERED IN

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

2275 Biscayne Blvd PH #104 ,Miami , FL 33137

Phone: (914) 565 6417. Email address: francoaqp@gmail.com

LIST OF REFERENCES

REF# 1

NAME: KELA SIMUNYOLA

PHONE: 914 841 5079

EMAIL: ksimunyola@mac.com

REF# 2

NAME: OLA PROCA WHITE

PHONE: 914 291 6788

Email:

REF#3

NAME: GO INAGAWA

PHONE: 914 980 3468

Calificados tenistas de campo EN NACIONAL ESTUDIANTIL EN LIMA

representan a la "U" Católica

Un buen grupo de deportistas estudiantes de la Universidad Católica «Santa María», viajaron ayer a la ciudad Capital (Lima), para intervenir en el Campeonato Nacional Universitario. Destaca el equipo de Tenis de campo, que estamos seguros, representarán con éxito a la prestigiosa en curso; La «U» Católica de Arequipa, Ilevó también deportistas para llará en las instalaciones del Club «Las Terrazas», del 11 al 16 del mes casa de estudios superiores. El evento del «deporte Blanco» se desarrointervenir en Atletismo y Tae Kwon Do, con excelentes grupos.

tra ciudad; Franco Aller Pizarro, otro de los calificados raquetas Destacan en el equipo de Tenis de Campo, Martín Rivera Montes, uno de los más calificados raquetas mistianos, estudiante de último año de medicina; Renato Loayza Salas, buen tenista tacneño, residente en nuesmistianos, Wilfredo Vásquez Lerzurdi y Hernán Morales Vargas.

Cabe mencionar que para intervenir en dicho certamen, los deportistas se prepararon en forma conveniente, aunque con poco tiempo; la Unitras que la Federación Universitaria Nacional, organizadora del evento, pagará los gastos de estadía y alimentación; sabemos que los tenistas, se hospedarán en el mismo Club «Las Terrazas». Esperamos que les vaya versidad Católica «Santa María», corre con los gastos de pasajes, mienbien y puedan traer, sendos trofeos y triunfos, porque se trata de un gruno homogeneo. sobre todo en Tenis (V.R.I.,



Martin Rivera Montes, calificado raqueta mistiano, viste los colores de la Universidad Católica "Santa María", en los Juegos Universitarios que se realizan en Lima, específicamente en el Club "Las Terrazas". **USTA LEAGUE**

TOURNAMENTS

JUNIOR TEAM TENNIS

USTA FLEX LEAGUES

MY TENNIS

LOGIN

Home > Tennist ink > Tournaments > Find A Ranking > Ranking List

Mixed Doubles PPR

Published: 1/31/2011 at 2:04 PM. This list includes 53 eligible players.

Mixed Open Doubles

Return to player ranking history

Shaw:	Eligible Players V	Filter By: 🌸 Rani	< ○ Name	District	Section	Choose a Range	one regar visital landing	Print Record	

Rank	Name	City	State	Section	District	Points
1	Assal, A /Assal, A	Bronx	NY	Eastern	Metropolitan Region	288
2	Wilson, D /Jiang, T	Long Valley	NJ	Eastern	New Jersey Region	264
3	Macaluso, J Marie/Amico, M	Clifton Park	NY	Eastern	Northern Region	222
4	Foucek, C /Witty, C	Lagrangeville	NY	Eastern	Southern Region	127
5	Crowley, C /Schechter, A	Burnt Hills	NY	Eastern	Northern Region	126
5	Messineo, O Sara/Singh, N	Fayettevi ll e	NY	Eastern	Western Region	126
5	Aller, F /Steffensen, K	Flushing	NY	Eastern	Metropolitan Region	126
5	Piskunov, A O./Nemcovicova, D	Brooklyn	NY	Easlem	Metropolitan Region	126
5	Kukharchuk, N /Nayak, N	Brewster	NY	Eastem	Southern Region	126
5	Riveros, R /Bjork, S	Schenectady	NY	Eastern	Northern Region	126
12	So, S /Hansen, M	Glenville	NY	Eastern	Northern Region	97
12	Modnick, K //Milchfort, A	New York	NY	Eastom	Motropoliten Region	97
14	Miller, D /Miller, C M.	Delmar	NY	Eastem	Northern Region	96
14	Guzzo, R A./Galle, B	Baldwinsville	NY	Eastem	Western Region	96
14	Loeb, J /Loeb, J G.	Ossining	NY	Eastern	Southern Region	96
14	Phimsipasom, K /Phimsipasom, T	Middlesex	NJ	Eastern	New Jersey Region	96
14	Biele, E/Smey, S	Putnam Valley	NY	Eastern	Southern Region	96
14	Connelly-White, M /White, K	East Amherst	NY	Eastem	Western Region	96
4	Boldarev, A /Roberts, O maria	Bronxville	NY	Eastern	Southern Region	96
11	Berdar, J /Mangless, N	Poughkeepsie	NY	Eastem	Southern Region	66
1	Ackerman, K /Ackerman, P	Rensselaer	NY	Eastern	Northern Region	66
1	Stroynick, N/Sztyndor, R L.	Harriman	NY	Eastern	Southern Region	66
1	Lau, S /Dolson, R	Pearl River	NY	Eastern	Southern Region	66
1	Warren, P /Moore, N	Schenectady	NY	Eastern	Northern Region	66
Б	Wilson, J /Gabella, L	Otisville	NY	Eastern	Southern Region	41
6	Turi, K /Moseley, G	Fishki∥	NY	Eastern	Southern Region	41
8	Daigle, J /Ctair, J	E Greenbush	NY	Easlem	Northern Region	2
9	Loeb, J R./Loeb, J G.	Ossining	NY	Eastem	Southern Region	1
9	Wilcox, L /Lopac, L	Syracuse	NY	Eastern	Western Region	1
9	Matwa, B /Rubino, L L.	Troy	NY	Eastern	Northern Region	1
9	Polletta, P //Wilder, D	Poughkeepsie	NY	Eastern	Southern Region	1
)	Gabella, L./Rahelı, E	Middletown	NY	Eastern	Southern Region	1
)	Chen, D/Chen, C	Bronx	NY	Eastem	Metropolitan Region	1

USTA LEAGUE

TOURNAMENTS

JUNIOR TEAM TENNIS

USTA FLEX LEAGUES

MY TENNIS

LOGOUT

<u>Home > TennisLink > Tournaments > Find A Ranking > Player Ranking</u>

Player Ranking Search Again

Player Name: Aller, Franco	District: Region 8	Section: Florida	Select Year.	
List Name	Published By	Calculation Date	Rank Position	
Mixed Doubles PPR	Eastern	07/15/2013	26	
Mixed Doubles PPR	Eastern	06/18/2013	20	
Mixed Doubles PPR	Eastern	05/13/2013	21	
Mixed Doubles PPR	Eastern	04/15/2013	21	
Mixed Doubles PPR	Eastern	03/12/2013	22	
Mixed Doubles PPR	Eastern	02/13/2013	22	
Mixed Doubles PPR	Eastern	01/04/2013	23	
Mixed Doubles PPR	Eastern	12/11/2012	21	
Mixed Doubles PPR	Eastern	11/05/2012	22	
Wixed Doubles PPR	Eastern	10/04/2012	22	
Mixed Doubles PPR	Eastern	09/06/2012	22	
Men's Open PPR Doubles	Eastern	04/11/2012	56	
llen's Open PPR Doubles	Eastern	01/24/2012	56	
len's Open PPR Doubles	Eastern	01/05/2012	55	
len's Open PPR Doubles	Eastern	11/17/2011	52	
lixed Doubles PPR	Eastern	12/15/2010	5	
len's Open PPR Doubles	Eastern	01/07/2010	55	
ixed Doubles PPR	Eastern	01/05/2009	38	